Yvonne Badenhorst

_—
To: Court roll (1); Court Roll (2)
Subject: FW: ROLL CALL BEFORE HON. JUSTICE LEDWABA DJP 24 OCTOBER 2022
Attachments: 24 OCTOBER 2022 PRETORIA HIGH COURT ROLL CALL BEFORE HON. JUSTICE LEDWABA
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PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

From: Siviwe Sidesha <sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 21 October 2022 20:52

To: Baldwin Makhubela <BMakhubela@judiciary.org.za>; sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gch@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gchsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>;

MAGDALENE @lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za;
NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape <KMehlape@judiciary.org.za>; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten <henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za;
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville
<tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za;
info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com;
thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahg@gmail.com;
lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; eugene@law.co.za; Etienne
Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; lazarusledwabad@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteynl@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com;
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe <innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>;
Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za;
rintimane @webmail.co.za; thabop2002 @gmail.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za;
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe @icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com;
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben
<benp@rwafrica.com>; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters
<dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell
<durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; estellej@Ipc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn
<NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule
<csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Faith Manyathi
<faith.manyathi@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <sontong1023@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <SOntong@judiciary.org.za>;
Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za; pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona
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<TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Judge-Letty Molopa-Sethosa <LMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; Ramokotong Molaotse
<RMolaotse @judiciary.org.za>; KERRY.WIERS@ADAMS.AFRICA; Boitumelo Kapari <BKapari@judiciary.org.za>;
vhumbanerr@gmail.com; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>;
opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlambo JP <DMlambo@judiciary.org.za>;
Lesibana Makwela <LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>; lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; Salome Malatji
<SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Tryphina Legodi
<Tlegodi@judiciary.org.za>; lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele Campbell <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>;
info@counseltsa.co.za; frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; Nicole Nair
<NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; Malebo Shongwe <MShongwe@judiciary.org.za>;
Julia Magoro <JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mvumbi <NMvumbi@judiciary.org.za>; npeters@npa.gov.za;
jwison@npa.gov.za; Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za;
sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za>; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact)
<SuNaude@justice.gov.za>; Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Tshireletso Peele
<TPeele@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@law.co.za; colleen.collis1l48@gmail.com; Eileen Raffant
<ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>; baldwin.makhubele @gmail.com; Moses Mabena <MMabena@judiciary.org.za>; Ellick
VanDerMerwe <EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za>; nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; Kedibone Masenya
<KMasenya@judiciary.org.za>; Christinah Msimango <ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za;
nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; Comfort Shilowa <CShilowa@judiciary.org.za>;
info@mabasaskattorneys.com; Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Avela Mbelani
<AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Tsebe <JTsebe@judiciary.org.za>; Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>;
Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>; ca02 @vinnc.co.za; mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu
<mxulul@judiciary.org.za>; Reception <reception@mokoeneattorneys.co.za>; Michael Morema
<MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Thomas Shirilele <TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>; mashambaattorneys@gmail. com
(mashambaattorneys@gmail.com) <mashambaattorneys@gmail.com>; Mavunda MC <masocha27 @gmail.com>;
enoch.molekoa@gmail.com; ymagagane@gmail.com; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; Hester Botes
<HBotes@judiciary.org.za>; Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>; naomogaladi2@gmail.com;
princempho169@gmail.com; nomsa@godiattorneys.com; Hudzani Maboho <HMaboho@judiciary.org.za>;
info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; Patrick Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava
<RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile khanyile <Zkhanyile@judiciary.org.za>; tsmpuru@gmail.com; Dipuo Thaba
<DThaba@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: ROLL CALL BEFORE HON. JUSTICE LEDWABA DJP 24 OCTOBER 2022

Good day,

Kindly see the attached roll for Monday at 09:30 am in Court 8E.

Warm regards

Mr Siviwe Sidesha

High Court Pretoria

Secretary to Hon. Justice Ledwaba AJP
+27 73 218 0052
SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com
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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 24 OCTOBER 2022
MONDAY

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL

ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHER MATTERS ONLY

24 OCTOBER 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA AT 09:30 OPEN COURT 8E

1.  ANYASIRO VS PRASA 27304/19

2. MATSIMELA G S VS MINISTER OF POLICE 39555/20

ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY

24 OCTOBER 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA AT 09:30 OPEN COURT 8E

3. GABANAKGOSI B P VS RAF 72195119

4. Vs RAF 1-2 DAYS




